
 
 
Reference 
Number:  

FOIAH2324/040 

From: 
 

Private Individual 

Date: 
 

16 April 2024 

Subject: 
 

Executive Contacts 

 
Q1 The name and email address of the People within your organisation that hold the following 

job titles / responsibilities:                                                                                           
•         Director of Human Resources / Chief People Office 
•         Deputy Director Human Resources 
•         Director of Workforce 
•         Head of Leadership & Organisational Development 
•         People Systems & Workforce Information Manager 
•         Head of People Business Partnering                                                                            
•         Director of Finance 
•         Deputy Director of Finance 
•         Head of Procurement                                                                                                     
•         Medical Director 
•         Director of Information Technology 
•         Director of Innovation and Infrastructure 
•         Chief Operating Officer 

  
A1 • Melissa Swindell - Chief People Officer, melissa.swindell@alderhey.nhs.uk   

• Sharon Owen - Deputy Chief People Officer, sharon.owen@alderhey.hs.uk 

• Director of Workforce – Information not held - no such role, would fall under the remit of 
Chief People Officer  

• Darren Shaw - Head of Organisational Development, darren.shaw@alderhey.nhs.uk 

• Alison Mellor - Workforce Systems & Information Manager, 
alison.mellor@alderhey.nhs.uk 

• Head of HR Business Partnering – Information not held - Post currently vacant  

• John Grinnell, Deputy CEO/Director of Finance, john.grinnell@alderhey.nhs.uk  

• Rachel Lea - Deputy Director of Finance, rachel.lea@alderhey.nhs.uk     

• Procurement Services for the Trust are provided by Health Procurement Liverpool, wcf-
tr.healthprocurementliverpool@nhs.net  

• Alfie Bass - Chief Medical Officer, alfie.bass@alderhey.nhs.uk  

• Kate Warriner - Chief Digital & Transformation Officer, kate.warriner@alderhey.nhs.uk      

• John Chester - Director of Research & Innovation, john.chester@alderhey.nhs.uk  

• Adam Bateman - Chief Operating Officer, adam.bateman@lhch.nhs.uk    
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